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HR 5242
Stop Child Summer Hunger Act of 2014

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jul 29, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Nov 17, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/5242 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (30 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jul 29, 2014

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jul 29, 2014

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Sep 9, 2014

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 9, 2014

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 16, 2014

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Sep 19, 2014

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Sep 19, 2014

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Nov 13, 2014

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Dec 10, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 17, 2014

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jul 29, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2366 Identical bill May 21, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Jul 29, 2014) 

Stop Child Summer Hunger Act of 2014 - Amends the Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act to require the

Secretary of Agriculture (USDA) to establish a program providing eligible households with summer Electronic Benefits

Transfer (EBT) cards that give children access to food during the summer months to: (1) reduce or eliminate children's

food insecurity and hunger, and (2) improve their nutritional status.

Defines an "eligible household" as a household that includes one or more children who are eligible to receive free or

reduced price meals under the school lunch or breakfast programs.

Sets the amount on each summer EBT card at $150 per child in 2016, with adjustments thereafter reflecting changes in

reimbursement rates for school meals under the school lunch program.

Requires children to be enrolled in the program without further application if they are enrolled to receive free or reduced

price meals under the school lunch or breakfast programs.

Requires summer EBT cards to be used only to purchase food from retail food stores that have been approved for

participation in the supplemental nutrition assistance program (SNAP, formerly known as the food stamp program).

Amends the Internal Revenue Code to limit the amount of a taxpayer's foreign-related interest expense that is allowed as

a deduction for any taxable year. Sets that limit pursuant to a formula that takes into account a domestic corporation's

undistributed foreign earnings.

Actions Timeline

Nov 17, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jul 29, 2014: Introduced in House
Jul 29, 2014: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Education and the
Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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